

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 707, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H0707DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 71, line 31, delete "12,350,000" and insert "12,250,000" and delete "14,750,000"
1.4 and insert "14,650,000"

1.5 Page 72, line 26, delete "4,000,000" and insert "3,900,000" and delete "5,000,000" and
1.6 insert "4,900,000"

1.7 Page 78, line 16, delete "2,575,000" and insert "2,675,000" and delete "2,705,000" and
1.8 insert "2,805,000"

1.9 Page 79, line 17, delete "100,000" and insert "200,000" and delete "250,000" and insert
1.10 "350,000"

1.11 Page 80, after line 7, insert:

1.12 "Of this amount, \$100,000 in each year is for
1.13 grants to local communities and organizations
1.14 to preserve, reinforce, educate, and expand
1.15 the identity of the community or neighborhood
1.16 and empower people to shape their
1.17 community's future. The grants shall be
1.18 awarded to towns, statutory or home rule
1.19 charter cities of the third or fourth class, or
1.20 nonprofit organizations from those cities or
1.21 towns or in urban neighborhoods."

1.22 Adjust amounts accordingly